OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, DISTRICT PANCHAYAT, DHOLAR, DAMAN – 396 220

e-mail: ceodp-dmn-dd@nic.in

e - TENDER (ON LINE) INVITATION NOTICE

No. 15 of 2023-24

F No. DP/DMN/OS/Sanitation/2023/391

Dated :- 16/09/2023

The District Panchayat invites tender through On-line on https://ddtenders.gov.in from the eligible Bidders (please refer RFP documents). (Appropriate category) for the following works and schedule:

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Tender ID No.	Amount of Bid Security (EMD) (in Rs.)	Tender Fees (Non- Refundable)
01	Rate Contract for Outsourcing of Sanitation Services in Educational Institutes / Schools / other Institutions maintained by District Panchayat and other services.	As generated on Portal	2,50,000.00	5,000.00

*On line downloading start date	From 18/09/2023 as time specified in Portal.
Pre-bid meeting	On 21/09/2023, 1700 Hrs. onwards
*On line submission of Tender	up to 30/09/2023 as time specified in Portal.
*On line Opening of Technical Bid	On 03/10/2023 as per time specified in portal, if possible.
*On line Opening of Financial Bid	As soon as possible

*Bidders have to submit price bid in electronic format only on https://ddtenders.gov.in website till the last date and time for submission. Price Bid in physical format shall not be accepted in any case.

Physical submission of tender fees, EMD and other required documents (please refer RFP documents). in addition to other requirement for bidding in hard copy in the office of the tender inviting authority by RPAD/Speed Post /Courier to be submitted on or before 03/10/2023 up to 1700 hours in the office of the Chief Executive Officer, DP., Daman. In case, physical submission through RPAD/speed post/Courier, the Tender Inviting Authority shall not be responsible for any postal delay or loss of documents. (Refer Tender terms and condition)

Pre Bid Meeting shall be held at District Panchayat, Daman, prospective bidders to approach Inward Desk of District Panchayat. Times and dates mentioned in Tendering portal shall be final.

All queries w.r.t clarification shall be mailed to <u>ceodp-dmn-dd@nic.in</u> upto time specified for pre bid meeting, in which such queries shall be discussed in pre bid meeting and for easy disposal.

The Tender Inviting Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reasons thereof.

For any technical related queries please call at 24 x 7 Help Desk Number 0120-4200462, 0120-4001002, 0120-4001005, 0120-6277787. International Bidders are requested to prefix 91 as country code.

E-mail:- support-eproc@nic.in

Sd/-

(Ashish Mohan)
Chief Executive Officer /
Tender inviting Authority,
District Panchayat,
Daman

Copy to:

The President, District Panchayat, Daman.

N.I.C., Secretariat, Daman for publication on web site www.ddd.gov.in BDO Daman

All the Panchayat Notice Boards & Notice Board of District Panchayat. Education Section, District Panchayat, Daman.

Account Section, District Panchayat, Daman.

Office Copy.